U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Attention: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

09-26-2000



9.1400

Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN PETER DECILE X Individual(s) Association General Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BROADBAND INTERACTIVE GROUP, INC. Street Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1750 City Irvine, State CA Zip 92614 Individual(s)
Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: Yes No
Nature of conveyance: X	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,785,485
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Lublinski c/o Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Street Address: 1200 19 th Street, N.W., Suite 500 City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20036	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: ___

TRADEMARK REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0704

07-17-2000

101405459

Attention: A Crystal Gatewa 1, Rocm 335 Washington, D 20231

U.S. Patent a Office of Pul RK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

6.14.00

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying party(ies):	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No	Name: BROADBAND INTERACTIVE GROUP, INC. Street Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1750 City Irvine, State CA Zip 92614 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: Yes No
Nature of conveyance: X	
Execution Date:	_
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,785,485
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Lublinski c/o Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Street Address: 777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2700 City: Los Angeles, State: CA Zip: 90017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2000 ASCOTT 00000208 1785485	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: **3**



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into on this 5th day of June, 2000 by and between **STEPHEN PETER DECILE** ("Assignor") and **BROADBAND INTERACTIVE GROUP, INC.** (together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, an individual doing business as Big Kahuna Communications, residing at 10565 North Dale Avenue, Oak View, California 93022, is the owner of the trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark(s) used in his surf forecast reporting business, more particularly set forth on the "Schedule A" attached hereto (the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated May 30, 2000, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the date first written above, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with any registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARKS. At the further request of Assignee, Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee and execute all further necessary documents prepared by Assignee for recording transfer of title to Assignee in the TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

"Assignor"
STEPHEN PETER DECILE

"Assignee"

BROADBAND INTERACTIVE GROUP, INC.

By: Mat Jacobson

Its: (Chief Executive Officer

LA01/NAKAA/166297.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0706

SCHEDULE "A"

A. Registered Trademark

Mark Registration Number Registration Date

SurFax...® 1,785,485 Registered on 8/3/93

B. Common Law Trademark

BIG KAHUNA COMMUNICATIONS

LA01/NAKAA/166297.1

RECORDED: 06/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0707